Clzzgon BASIC PARTS LIST i/

426"0 100'000 ISSUED FEBRUARY 1963

5/

Snowbiower |

Shrouding,

See NOTE 10 N b
of Model

Variation

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, IOWA Printed in USA



Rel. No

—
DDOD IS LN

B DO B BN B B et b st bt et et et e b
N W= OO S WN -

30
31
32
33
34
35
38
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59

81
62
63
64
65
68
67
88

This Basle Parts List covars the 426.0100-000 S!'rlue;.

Parta Description

BEARING-Slceve (Plate Assembly). ... ... T e o A R
BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder. - o " 0% Sl et st s i e le §
BODY =AY CloMNO b aaiia s peiire shvisiia o R R B
BRACKET-Fuel Tank Mounting. .......... (SRR e Al S S T e e R P {
BRACKET-Iemote Contvol Clamp...ovieennenon.., O e M S L
BREAKER POINTS ASSEMBLY..... Gk e & SI816 8 A Nl 38 e v A bk &% W y
BREATHER ASSEMBILY ... o 5o i iahieaisliivis aroiis s thiise Bonls vidieioe & ik e e e
CAM-=MOENO0 BEORKGY 0 ¢ iifaio s s S sle siains latidlos s siblssisse Saesaie s sl tie vatee
CAMSHAFT.. IR S b AT R ey I e O e T
CAP&GASKLT ASbFMI}LY Fuel R 0 S T O
CAP & CGASKET ASSEMBLY-Oil Filler = ...... &5 BaSL Bks
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY-Float,..........00v... « wSinl AT GO LG g g
ELAMP-Romole; Conlrola iy sivdias s Lok oo o-aibie stes mbla aralsis Coms hS Ao o aNi oot v
CLEANER ASSEMBLY FALL: aioiisoiie ss siates sk 5505 TR B S I O Lo S AT
(09 615 50 S T TG T T S S el LS R S (RO s NG S S G
CLIP-Coll Holding. . ¥ oi A R A s Bl b S st el s e Ve
COIL-Magneto (Without LamInations). . ... c.viu i viiiibe donionsntoiesonnns
CONDENSER - Mamnoll s oot o8 din S it Sa it ot s e s it et s oa el ad :
CONNECTOR-Fuel Line (o Carburelof i, o . «i o oow sospess v siois bareisiie e
CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY.............. O s e PR S ¢
COVER-ALL Cleaner. s vassis s ae s il R e e i e
COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Pointg........ Vot SidibieTale sient e b e o ¢
COVER-Valve Chamber. o ilcediiods aiies aamatbins ol T e sty o
CRANKSHART (el oo b o b bt e ot 055 BRI T RO
CUP=SATter. , . to/ivhveic ot Alsis sarvician s Ve s dieehs S1b 3 e E Ais e h velseere g 4
DECAL~B-Z Pull.. o s S oianas Ty AR STt TR R PR
DECAL-Air Cleaner.......... Sl vl Ry s e e
DECALSThTOWI0 CONIEOL. - svivi s «asis ¥ onic s s winluimsors s ias ookt e s
DECAL-=Arrowhesd. ;ivio-c i soisssalonnis D e S Lo sha ueeh
DEFLECTOR-AIr CyMnder. ... caeisiisess susesvin SIRCT AT e SO SreTE bera N e
DISERIBULOR-OM- - o s ais s v gt SRt R O B SR A AR
ELBOW-Breather............ S O S C b PR R Y SRR S R
ELEMENT-AIT. CLOIN@Y, =i Veiin e biciobioiviebus: susie ovie s S/oiin s s alis s s.5einlf & 06mis o 4b
FELT-Lubrication, Cam Follower................. SO e ey i
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY -With Magnets........... TR L e e b et
GASKET-Alr Cleaner to Carburetor........... o T RO H e A T TP L B
GASKET-Cylinder Head. . .covcevesesveacesnase e s v vele o el g mseryeiahts ol
GASKET -Bearing Plate, .013 Bandard. . . o oeres i gues WSS sl TiRiateis s s Ncaionty o
Avallable In . 01018128; . .7 cncis ey e siviaisis oo isinioinie s waiois o stuis bis. ¢ STriniyiv e sivie’e 5
GASKET -Asbestos (Manifold to mock) ...... R R e e
GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker Points)...... e e L T e
GASKET-Manifold to Carburetor.......coeiiteeceascracocnstocnssaccansns
GASKET =01l FIINer Cap....cccocsioreisacsasasasnisssssssssoresssssarsss
GASKET-Spark Plug.....co00eivaee
GASKET-Valve Chamber Cover to Breather, Breather to Block.............
GASKET-Fuel Cap.......
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhaul (See Buletin No. 48 for content)..............
HEAD-Cylinder...cicceocveencean 0arini el Bl o aai d wie oK La o oo gD 10 oo oL L TATINLARE b1 7S

HOUSING ASSEMBLY -BlOWeE. . ccvevtiveerrooscrertassssscsssaonsnsnosts

INSERT VALVE SEAT-(Standard) Service Insert.......ccoevneecnncecccnnes
INSERT VALVE SEAT-(.040 Oversize) Service Insert (Use TL-936)..
INSERT VALVE SEAT-(Standard Stellite) Service Insert..............
INSERT VALVE SEAT-(Stellite . 040 Oversize) Service Insert (TL-QJG)
NOTE: Stellite Ingert used on Exhaust side only .
KEY-Flywheel. . ... e iwle Sreiele's sieered eew BiATAYe we} vibnrsteens i
LEAD-H!-Teagloa Magncto. . Sl e e 5 R L Al 00
LEVER-Speed Adjvsting........... s, B oY e SR S ATt
LINE-Flexible Fuel. ..........c.c.ivnennnn o rarbias ot o5 e R T
LINK-Carburefor to Air Vane............... e e B R B T
LOCK-Connecting Rod SCIeW. . ....vurrnenteacnenneeiniouirariveceatans 5
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY...... D s s ooy B R R S R AR o g

MANDREL-Breather.............. S ke i reves $iale ae e wiplelle; b Spels T S
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY............c0v0ne P e S5 T eI e Brata siaire

NUT-Hex. 1/2-20 (Starter Cup)......coccccovsecccses & et e ssielole o I
NUT-Lock Muffler.....occvccsoansn e e A TR R s B S (O SOR
NUT-Square (Tank Straps)................ S SdrsEsits Sioe e B
NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead. .. ovvvii i ieniannatsssncnsanncninas
NUT & L'WASHER AS§'Y-1/4-28 Hex. (Carb. Mounting) (Manifold te U!m‘k)
NUT & L'WASHER AS88'Y-Recoll Starter........cociiiiiiaiiieniiinene
PIN-Pivot, Alr Van2 GOVEINOT. .. .outunrttioennntanascrssnnrtasnnssessn
PIN- erst .................................................. e
PISTON ASSEMDBLY - Stand:lrd ............................................

NOTE: Piston Assemblies are avallable in the following oversizes:

IBM Part No. Overslze lisled

Order by Part No. and spcify Over size 858 ..... S oren

M No.

20-56
22-718-5
2-157
26-805-5
26-602
135-6-5
29-32-5
157-29
6-432
45-395-5
45-110-5
39-796-5
81-13
2-157-5
200-28
81-20
135-13-99
135-20-99
69-281
1356-37-5
45-386
45-15
45-304
46-403
265-10
58-460
58-387
58-98
58-453
259-56
220-147
69-23
2-156-989
04-189
83-10-5
94-516
94-48-99
94-107
93-107
94-31
04-241
94-515
94-81
94-92-99
94-103
94-62
149-586
122-17
259-123-5
136-19
136-22
136-33-99
136-108-99

148-4
307-194-99
167-379-5
158-25
159-148
148-13
268-17-5

69-69
169-90-5
170-136-5
183-68-99
183-37
183-53
183-21
183-29-5
183-25-5
203-91
203- 65

204.13-5

206-13-5
207-13-5

Part No.

21018
02018-A

5735
5751

21074-A
31463

3499
5734
5770
5589-A

5732
5743
91466
31314-1
90871
3488
20504
90610

§T4a,
§5752-A

10263
10254
10254-1
6002
5744

3297

- 3115

10251
4519 »

31011
21014-A
10379
15119
31512

10339
90761

8316

31018
91740

10353

5942
4425
3253
5740
3255-A
4107-A
90982
7923
31001-A

31001-A (. 010)
31001-A (.020)

- 8

B bt bt ek bt B3 St et pud et pueh b huh ek e et Pt bt et Seh Send pad b b bk b b b b e pud but b St ek b b B Jae Bed bk et et oS bt fed b bt bub

e

Ll N S R



Ref. No,

a9
0
(i
2
13
4
5

18
17
82
83
84
85
86
a1
88
89
90
o1
02

83
04
85
28
87
98
29
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
ito
111
112

113

114
115
1168
117
118
119

Partu Degeription

PHATE - MWD i e s saoes s cainie Thiie. VOEPIBI D Wiie, i lee0l Bie wiis eie e 16
PLATE ASSEMIILY- "(ﬂ"‘ll]: ..... ©r ® %e0e e @ 00 O WO O O, gv e o
PLATE-Valve Spring Retainer. .. ... edies e o utiales ohwivy el e A
PLUG-1/4 N.1.T. (Ol Draitn). . ...... 6400 g8 B8 BB W e e e e @
HETAINER- VIV SRR i o T aiean cnre Sa e e s Tal s eie t s ee
RING-Retalner, Wrist Pla. ... ... .. PG et et s e g et SR e e faYe e A Shiniae
RING SET-8andard. .. ... ............- e e
NOTE: Rz Setr are atao avallable o the followloge oversizes: 3
IBM Part No. Overslre Listed 13| e N o I el
Order by Part No. and specify Overslze 0207 SRt e e e
RIVET-Tubular (Name Plate). ... .......... ...
ROD ASSEMBLY- (‘onnurllng ............
L aTe T T LY . R et Syt SR e T O
SCREW-R.H.8.T, 48- 32 x 4/5 (Condenser to Plate). ... ..

SCREW-11.11.C. 1/4-20 x 1/2 (Comnecting Rod Cap).
SCREW-8.11,8.T. #8-32 x 3/8 (Dellector to Block). .. .. S E oy e
SCREW-H.W.H. 5/18-18 x 1-7/8 (Cyllider Head o Block). . PSS G i
SCREW-R.1. M. #8-32 x 11/16 (Air Cleaner to Carbmretor). .. .............
BCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C. 1/4-20 x 1/2 (Blower Houglng to Block).
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-II.H.C. 1/4-20 x }-1/4(Bearing Plate to Block) .
SCREW & L'WASBHER AS8'Y-H.H.C. #10-24 x { (lamballons o Block). .. ...
SBCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-8.H.H.C. #10-24 x 1/2 (Valve Chamber Cover) .
SCREW & L'WASHER ABS'Y-5. 1. H.C. 1/4-20 x 1-3 8 (Tank Bracket. . .. ...
thru Bearlug Plate to Block)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H. M. #8-32 x 3/8(Breaker Points to Breaker lk;x)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H. M. #10-24 x 1-1/4 (Fucl Tank Straps)..
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H. M. #8-32 x 1/2 (Spced Ad}. Lewer)........
SCREW & L'WAGHER ASS'Y-#8-32 x 3/8 (Remote Control Brac »wt} ..........
L e e S L N R D Dl
SEAL-OIl (Bearing Plate). . ............... S DRR R e ey
BHBILD-Flywheel c .. ey ivaioiosnrontaiosmsmenanrsisancnsonesaos 5
SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMB LY WHEL0) . s e Tt e )
BPRING-Bresker PoX - CoVer: . .o, . ois seeas e s v s sesteadinssnssesoes
ERRING-SPRRE AN .- 20 o DA s e et PR TR
SRR ING - POBIAONINT (- oi o o o a0 s i s hTs o8 alere ) asiete W he s SA e nene 6 0
SPRING-Valve............... ARt g WA TSN Soia T Do W g S G x
BTARTER ABSEMBLIY~REBCOIL. : & .va i v-hagoassionasosssesessnassassosamnsesss
STRAP-Fuel Tank..... T R A e T e e R s p o P e A e
SBTUD-Carburetor Mouniing (Carburs’mr to Manifold) (Manifold to Block).... .
TANK ABSEMBLY-Fuel (Straps & Brackel Not Included). ... .. ... ccoonnnnn
TADPPET- VR .. it v Ve aloo s oiaiate o iatslulslo Svs & aleroa i et Gt s 5
TERMINAL-Jamtite Breaker Polnlu ......................................
YALVE-Fuel 8hut-Off, @ = = .. .cecciciinceccssacncossn-nnsansss .
VALYE-EhaUll. . . .o i e saniiainminsisossases dpmaes i e
VALVE-Exhaust .010 Oversize (Serviu- Parl) ................ et e .
VALYE-STAKS . o oo i0iiciois svnanoasodsssnsnsesessssasssesssesions i g e 2
VALVE-Intake , 010 Oversize (Service Part) . icinviionistesie o Sl
VANE-Air Governor.............. R e ey L e e Al e desk
WASHER-Tank Bracket to Block. R R e e i bas s sl d e Bisis bs e wiiaei nois
WASHER-"C" Valve Ke@per....... cceeuascrecaceacsonscansas e i
WASHER-8tarter Cup....cccconeeeecessanasvcscanns e T S s e e e S
WASHER-Terminal Condenscr l..ud .....................................
WASHER-Wave (Speed Ad).)...ocovnivermeennneracieeecetticcananncian

L3

IBM No.

58-105
215-52-5
215-136
216-19
J04-135
232-41
149-10

149-158
149-159
244-21
245-102-5
257-30
258-299
258-9
258-81
258-88
258-105
258-280-5
258-254-5
258- 1085
258-82-5
258-238-5

258-297-5
258-244-5
258-247-5
258-81-5
94-178-99
94-162-99
259-318
267-28-5
263-10
283-343
263-327
263-92
265-28-5
28-607
24-11
277-69-5
278-5
307-230
203-37
291-8-99
202-20-99
291-9-99
202-7-99
37%.30
304-134
304-90
304-5
304-290
304-145

5739

Parl No. oty

6530
10047-A
10013
3289
3028
6034
10023

-NN N = e

10023 (. 010)
10023 (. 020)
5460
31002-A
90872

5741

3235

5644

5654

5877
3205-G
5613-G
5682-A
5645-A
5410-G

mNNGNNDNN = = -

5737
5422-A
5443-D
5844-A
10012
3026
20502
18303-A
5745

14802
3068
13516

5659
21051-A
10009
8738
5051
10301
10321
10302
10322
91033
3278
3291
5879

b et bt B tot S DO wmt B et vt tus e e me oo DD bt BN s

-

B s s DN bt b

7489

Printed in V.S A



FILE SEC. II DIVISION 1962

linfon MODEL VARIATIONS L
426-0100-000 - imraminn

Sl e )
The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses, results in what is known as Model Variations. Following is a

list of Models produced to date. Opposite each Engine Model listedarethe Part Numbers required in additionto or in place
of standard parts. Refer to Basic Parts List for parts not listed In the Model Variations.

See Page C of this Manual on "How to Identify your Clinton Engine."

& o5
AP ‘zyoé 3 é’v&\oé
s¥ ég o d& v\y
(&) Ky 'Q _e @ &
MO S
< A
426-0100 001 | 46-402 426-0100-022
426-0120-0027| 46-418 1 Use 260-445 426-0100-023
Reduction Unit. 426-0100-024
426-0140-003 | 46-4190 1 Use 260-446
Reduction ‘Unit. - 426-0100-025
426-0160-004 | 46-417 1 Use 260-447
Reduction Unit, 426-0300-028 | 46-404
426-0300~-005 | 46-404 2 Use 215-54 426-0160-027 | 46-417 1,20, 21, [Use 260-447
Bearing Plate-PTO. 22, 23,27 {Reduction Unit.
426-0300-006 | 46-479 2 1 Use 215-54 426-1300-028 | 46-495 18,25,26,|Use 215-489
Bearing ‘Plate-P7 3, ) 28 e
426G-0300-007 | 46-473 2 Use 215-54 \ 426-0300-029 | 46-480 25,28, 29,|Use 170-18 Muffler,
- Bearing Plate-PTO, 30,31
426-0300-008 | 46-480 2 Use 215-54 426-0300-030 | 46-490 25,286, 28,
Bearing Plate-PTO. 29,30 i
426-0160-009 | 46-417 3,4,5,6,] Use 170-140-500 426-0300-031 | 46-404 2,28,32, [Use 22-724-500 Block
7,8,9,10 Muffler. s & 215-505 Bearing Plate.
426-0100-010 [l DR 426-1300-032 | 46-413 2,16,28, [Use 215-489 Bearing
13,17 34 Plate.
426-0100-011 8,14 426-0300-033 | 46-404 [ 2,10, 32, |Use 215-4890 Bearing
426-0100-012 56,7, 34 Plate.
10,13 426-0100-034 28,34
426-0100-013 STANDARD ENGINE 426-0160-035 | 46-417 28, 34 Use 260-447
REFER TO BASIC Reduction Unit,
PARTS LIST. 426-0300-036 | 46-404 2,28,34 [Use 215-489 Bearing
426-1300-014 | 46-404 2 Use 215-54 Plate.
Bearing Plate-PTO. 426-1300-037 | 46-404 | 2,16,19 |Use 215-54 Bearing
426-1100-015 16 ¢ Plate. »
426-1160-016 | 46-417 1,18 Use 260-447 Speed 426-0100-038 | 46-404 | 35
Reducer Unit. 426-0100-039 19, 35
426-1300-017 | 46-404 2,12,16 | Use 215-54
Bearing Plate-PTO,
426-1300-018 | 46-404 2,12,186,] Use 215-54
18 Bearing Plate.
426-1300-019 | 46-473 2,12,16 | Use 215-54
Bearing Plate,
426-0100-020 18
426-1100-021 16, 19

426 SERIES NOTES

i - Speed Reducer.

Note 1 Use 94-163-990 Oil Seal (Speed Reducer). Refer to Sec.IIl, Dov. C gor breakdown on

Note 2  Use 20-4 Bearing (Ball), 232-29 Ring (Retaining), 232-30 Ring (Retaining te Crankshaft), 232-36 Spacer
(Oil Seal), 94-166-990 Seal (Oil), 304-467 Washer (Camshaft for . 003 to . 016 Camshaft End Play), and
94-537 Gasket (Bearing Plate).

Note 3  Refer to Sec. III, Div. C, Page 1. This Speed Reducer (6:1) is the same as Assembly 3800 except, use
106-268-500 Gear & Shaft in place of 3818. 106-268-500 is drilled and tlz:);;wpe)d 3/8-24 UNF-2B x 1 1/4 deep.

Note 4  Use 158-66 Tube (Breather), and 69-269 Connector (Tube to Breather E . %

Note 5  Use 69-291 Connector (Carb. to Fuel Line), 293-170 Valve (Fuel Shut-Off), 69-2'87 Connector (ghut Off
Valve to Fuel Line), 158-405 Line Ass'y (Fuel), and 183-244 Nut & Fgrrule Ass'y (Fuel Line) (2). i

Note 6 Use 277-449-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), 26-605-500 Bracket (Tank Mounting), 26-607 Strap (Tank l\goun ing
(2), 258-244-500 Screw & L'Washer (Tank Straps to Bracket) (2), and 183-53 Nut (Tank Strap) (2).

Not 7  Use 45-96-500 Cap Ass'y (Fuel-Splash-Proof). =

Ngtg 8  Use 307-120-500 \E/ire Ass'y (Shorting), 183-26 Nut (Wire to Stator ..Ass'y), 70-10 Grommet, lgl? 3& Nut
(Insulation), 266-26 Clip (Shorting), 258-83 Screw (Wire to Installation Nut), 26-601 Bracket (Shorting
Wire), and 58-95 Decal (Throttle Control).

Use 45-66 Cover (Spark Plug).
l:g:g lg U:e 259-591-500 gi(?using Ass'y (Blower), 304-22 L'Washer (Internal Tooth) (4), 183-234 Nut (Barrel) (4),

i "W to Shield Housing) (2),258-90 Screw
259-671 Shroud (Snow Shield), 258-42-500 Screw & L'Washer (Shroud
(Cylinder Head), and 304-69 Spacer (Head Bolt). Use long Head Bolt & Spacer directly over intake port.

¢1)



Note
Note

Note
Note
Note
Note

Note

Note’

Note
Note

Note

Note

Note

Note
Note

Note

Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

Note

11
12

13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

26

Clinton does not supply the Muffler for this Unit.
Use 39-782-500 Carb. Ass'y, 157-391 Lever (Fixed Speed), 258-247-500 Screw & L'Washer (Speed
Lever to Carb.), 263-348 Spring (Speed Regulating), and 26-628 Bracket (Remote Control Clamp).
Use 45-68-500 Cover (Spark Plug-Shorting).
Use 277-402-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), and 26-606 Strap (Tank Mounting) (2).
Use 277-436-500 Tank Ass'y (Fuel), 26-605-500 Bracket (Tank Mounting), 26-607 Strap (Tank
Mounting) (2), 258-244-500 Screw & L'Washer (2), and 183-53 Nut (2).
Use 257-25 Screen, 219-17 Pulley (Starting), 304-132 Washer (Flywheel), 259-119-500 Housing
(Blower), and 246-13-500 Rope (Starting).
Same as Note 10, except use 258-89 Screw (Cylinder Head).
Use 122-18 Head, 277-64-500 Tank, 26-55-500 Bracket, (2) 26-159 Strap,(2) 258-254-500 Screw &
L'Washer Ass'y, 183-1 Nut, 69-25 Elbow, 69-59 Nipple, 293-10 Valve, 69-24 Elbow, 69-5
Connector, 304-134 Washer, 258-238-500 Screw.
Use 910-32 Air Horn, 94-11 Gasket, 2-2-500 Air Cleaner Ass'y, 258-166 Screw, and 183-66 Nut.
Use 39-194-890 Carburetor, 157-411 Choke Lever, 258-374 Screw, 69-5 Connector, and 263-73
Spring.
Use 170-7-500 Muffler Body, 183-45 Nut, 45-56-500 Cover Muffler, 24-7 Bolt Muffler, 183-66 Nut
Wing, (2) 304-138 Washer, and 159-21 Link.
Use 283-37 Valve Fuel Shut-Off, 277-51-500 Tank, 26-55-500 Bracket, (2) 258-254 Screw, (2) 183-1
Nut, 265-244 Starter, 45-88 Cover, 158-415 Tube Breather, and 45-404-500 Cap Fuel.
Use 258-89 Screw, 259-693-500 Housing Ass'y, 258-965 Screw, (2) 258-160 Screw, 259-699 Shroud,
304-69 Spacer, (2) 258-82-500 Screw, 266-53 Ignition Switch, 307-125-500 Wire Ass'y, 70-10
Grommet, 183-26 Nut Hex., 45-66 Cover, 69-40 Horn Air, 304-14 Washer, 157-145 Stop Throttle
Lever, 157-76 Throttle Lever, 304-145 Wnsher, 258-205 Screw, 121-10 Knob, 304-12 Washer,
258-41-500 Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, 69--.5 Nipple Oil Drain, and 45-91 Cap Oil Drain Extention.
Use 170-18 Muffler, .
Use 22-541-500 Block Ass'y, 304-126 Washer, 215-86 Plate P.T.O., 109-14 Yoke Governor,
258-81-500 Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, 232-32 Ring Retainer, 6-64 Shait Governor Yoke, 20-4 Bearing
Ball, 232-29 Bushing, 232-30 Retainer, 232-36 Spacer, 94-166-990 Seal, 304-467 Washer, and
94-537 Gasket.
Use 6-430-500 Camshaft, 215-102-500 Plate Ass'y Governor, (2) 244-94 Rivet, 109-7 Coller, 157-387
Arm Governor, 107-3 Air Governor, 304-121 Washer, 258-81 Screw, 258-105 Screw, 183-54 Nut,
159-149 Link, 304-559 Spacer, 26-557 Bracket, 26-124 Bracket, 26-96 Bracket, 258-898-500 Screw
& L'Washer Ass'y, 183-63 Nut, 245~10 Rod, 263-325 Spring, 39-942-500 Carburetor, 94-515 Gasket,
169-90-500 Manifold, (2) 24-91 Stud, (2) 183-29-500 Nut & L'Washer,
Use 39-194-990 Carburetor, 263-73 Spring. .
Use 2-172-500 Air Cleaner, 94-11 Gasket, 258-72 Screw, 304-28 Washer, and 183-66 Nut.
Same as Note 26 except use 159-160 Link, 39-198-990 Carburetor, 263-364 Spring, and 69-4 Connector.
Use 69-55 Air Horn, 158-64 Tube Breather, 45-82 Cover, 69-69 Mandrel, and 698-5 Connector.
Refer to Sec. III, Div. Q for commercial Ignition Shielding. .
Use 233-136-500 Chrome Re-Ring Set.
Use 6-434 Camshaft.
Use 69-55 Air Horn, 69-24 Connector, 45-82 Cover, 69-69 Mandrel, 39-194-990 Carburetor, 69-24
Connector, 159-21 Link, 26-569-500 Bracket, 157-359-500 Lever Ass'y, 258-205 Screw, and
263-173 Spring.
Use 39-942-500 Carburetor, 169-90-500 Manifold, 94-515 Gasket, 157-422-500 Lever, 258-247-500
Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, and 26-628 Bracket.

(2) Printed in U.S.A.



